HIGH ENERGY MATERIALS SOCIETY OF INDIA

CHANDIGARH-DELHI CHAPTER

Terminal Ballistic Research Laboratory Sector-30, Chandigarh 160030 Fax No. 0172-2657506

www.hemsichd.org
email: info@hemsichd.org

No: HEMSI/2024



HEAD QUARTER

High Energy Materials Research Laboratory Sutarwadi, Pune –411021 Fax No. 020-25869697

Dated: 07-01-2024

GENERAL BODY

President HEMSI

Dr. Anil Prasad Dash OS & Director HEMRL Pune Ph. 020-25869230

Vice President:

Prof. Prateek Kishore OS & Director TBRL Chandigarh Ph. 0172-2657674

General Secretary

Dr. Ramesh Kurva Scientist 'F' HEMRL Pune

Chandigarh-Delhi Chapter

Chairman:

Prof. Prateek Kishore OS & Director TBRL Chandigarh

Vice Chairman:

Mr. A C Sharma Outstanding Scientist TBRL Chandigarh

Dr P K Rai Scientist 'G' CFEES, Delhi

Secretary:

Dr Inderpal Singh Sandhu Scientist, 'F' TBRL, Chandigarh Ph. 09914 212403

Joint Secretary:

Dr Arjun Singh Scientist, 'F' TBRL, Chandigarh Ph. 09463598496

Treasurer:

Mr. Anupam Anand Scientist 'F' TBRL, Chandigarh Ph. 094635 93682

TECHNICAL MEET & GOVERNING COUNCIL MEETING

DATE: 17th Jan 2024 (Wednesday)

TIME: 1830 hrs onward

VENUE: BOMI, Sector 29, Chandigarh

PROGRAMME

1830 hrs Welcome by Sh AC Sharma, Vice Chairman, HEMSI, Chandigarh

Delhi chapter

1830-1930 hrs Technical Lectures:

 Science of Insensitive Munitions Viewed from the Spectrum of Marvels in Nature – Prof (Retd.) K Ramamurthi, IIT Madras, Chennai

• Techniques for Dynamic Pressure Measurement – Ms Meenakshi Bhatt Kala, Scientist, TBRL

1930 hrs Governing Council Meeting

1945 hrs Concluding Remarks by Prof Prateek Kishore, Director TBRL

and Chairman HEMSI, Chandigarh Delhi chapter

1955 hrs Vote of Thanks by Dr Arjun Singh, Joint Secretary

2000 hrs Dinner

South

(Dr Inderpal Singh Sandhu) Secretary Chandigarh-Delhi Chapter

NOTE

All HEMSI members are invited for the Technical Meet & Governing Council Meeting. The participants are requested to give their consent for participation on chapter mail (<u>info@hemsichd.org</u>) or Whattapp message on 9914212403 by 15-01-2024

Visit us at www.hemsichd.org